arch 5, 1973
Resclutions Book O - Page 56

RESOLUTION AMENDING THE PAY PLAN

C¥ THE
CITY OF CHARLOTTE

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, Nerth Carolina,
that é;he Pay Plan heretofore adopted b‘y the City Council to be effective October |
1960, as subsequently amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

| Schedule IV, "Pay Range Assignment of Classes', is hereby further amended

as follows:

{1) Class No. 514, 'Building Inspector I, and Clags No., 516, Building

Inspector II, are deleted.

(2) The Pay Range assignment of Class No. 422, Neighborhood Centers

Supervisor, is changed from Pay Range 43, steps A-F, to Pay

Range 45, steps A-F.

{3) The following classes are added and assigned Pay Ranges and pay

steps as indicated:

Class Title

ot

?

Class No. Pay Range Pay Stejp;s

Assistant Landfill Operatiqns Supervisor 329 36 A—F?
Land;fill Operations Supervisor 401 40 A&F
Re.cr:éation and Culture Specialist 451 28 A-T

Sani’c;a’tion Trzining Instructor 465 28 A-F
BLliléing Inspector [ 513 32 A-F
Bulldlng Inspector JI 514 34 A-Fé
Builcfing Inspec’coz; 111 516 36 A'wF;
Eleci::rical Inspector I 517 32 A-F
Elect:rical Inspector II 519 34 A-F
Electirical Inspector III 521 36 A-f‘



\. E‘v’ieclj‘rw:_al Inspector I
-fm_c:%’zani al In epec{or I
-Pl\in;ﬁ_bing Inspector I
Plumbing Inspector T1
Zoni{ng Inspector 1

Zoning Inspector 11

(4) Special Assignment Class No.

o Pay Range  Fay f
523 32 Ao
525 34 Ao f
527 36 AnE
529 32 Ao
531 36 anE
533 32 A-F
e 36 - A-p

537 32 A_Fg
539 36 o oaE

569, Police Planning and Research

Officer, is added and assigned to Pay Range 32, Steps A-¥, Pay.

while on special assignment shall be at the same pay step (A, B, C,

D, E or F) attained in Class No.

— ESchedule IV-F,

136, pay steps D-F.

n ameﬁded to add Class No.

568, Police Patrolman,

"Pay Range Assignment of Classes", is hereby further

613, Fire Alarm Superintendent, assigned to Pay Range

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution shall be effective upGn aﬁé;‘:tionn

AP?ROVEDAﬁtMJFORM

<j gif
ey

1 :
- {/ Rfe&.d, approved and adopted by the City Council of the Clty of Charlotte, Norgh Caroling,

T “u}’*"” ses
in Teguil
in Hinute Book 58,

sicn ccmvenad on the
and recorded in full if Eesolutions Bodk

Sch_day

ot Ma'rc:m

1273, the reference hm}r,g,j_; bggn made
eginning on Fage 30,
fﬁt b .‘ﬁﬁ“r.sf:".cor"f Iy Clévk




A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR P
TO FILE AN APPLICATION FOR
URBAN BEAUTIFICATION GRANT

WHEREAS Title IX of the Housing and. Urban Developmeni Act of 1963
amends Title VII of the Housing Act of 1961 and provides for the making of

“grants by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development to states

and iocal public bodies to assist them in the beautification and improvement
of open space and other public urban land where such assistance is needed
for carrying out & local program which is important to the comprehen51vely
planned development of the loecality; and

WHEREAS the City of Charlotte desires to beautify and improve
open space and other public urban land to fac111tate their increased use
and enjoyment; and o

WHEEREAS Title IV of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 and the regula-
tions of the U.35. Department of Housing and Urban Development effectuating
that Title prohibit discrimination on the basis of race, color, or natlonel
origin in the use of all facilities and improvements prOV1ded by federal |
assistance; and .

WEEREAS the City of Charlotte is cognizart of the conditions that
are imposed in the undertaking and carrying out of programs assisted under
Title VIL of the Housing Act of 1561, as amended, including those relating
to labor standards and equal opportunity; and ,

WHEREAS it is estimated that the cost of the activities proposed
to be carried out in performance of beautification and improvement of open
gpace and other public land exceeds the usual expenditures of the Clty of
Charlotte for comparable activities by '$283,648,

. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE GTTY OF CHARL@IEE:

1. That an application be made to the U.S. Deparument of Heusing
and Urban Development for a grant in an amount authorized by Title VII of!
the Housing Act of 1961, as amended, for urban begubification and improve-
ment of open space and other public urban land, which amount is presently
estimated to be $141,824, and that the City of Charlotte will provide thel
balance of the cost, ;

2. That the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to e\ecuLe
and to file such application with the Deoaftment of Housging and Urban
Development, to provide additional information and to furnish such documents
as may be required by said Department, and to execute such contracts as are
rvequired by szid Department, and to act as the authorized correspondent of
the City of Charlotte, '

3, That the propcsed urban Jeahulflca ion activities are in
accordance with the beautification program prepared by the City of Charlotte
of importance to the comprehensively planned development of the locality,:
and that, should said grant application be approved, the City of Charlotte
will undertake, carry out, and complete gsaid drban beautification ﬂCE“VltAiS'
designated in sald applicaticn and approved by the U.S8. Depariment of
Housing and TUrban Developmant,

. hat t} nite ates of America and rthe
4 That the U d States of Amer 1t

.8, Department of Housing and Urban Dev Lapment be, and I
assured of full compliance by the City of Charlotte with :
U.5. Deparitment of Housing and Trban Deval omede effectuating

Cthe Civil Rights act of 1944,



-

3. That the United States of America and the Secretary of the.
U.8. Department of Housing and Urban Develogwent bhe, and they heresby are,
assured of full complisnce by the City of Charlotte with the federsl laboz
standards meoktu under Title VII of the Housing Act of 1981, azs amendad.

Approved as to form:

- . ) A

: -ﬂz/f,f, A
Henry W. Und@rhlll th

5. CLLy ALL01nev e

CERTIFICATION

I, Ruth Armstrong, City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, Worth
Caroclina, DO EEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and exact copy

" of a Resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,

North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 5tk day of March,
1973, the reference having been made in Minute Boock 58 , at Fage
» and in Resolutiomns Bock £ , at Pages 58 & 8

o

WITNESS my hand and the cdrporate geal of the City of Charlotte;
North Carolipa, this the geh  day of March, 1973,

RuﬂhJArmstrong
City Clerk




. Harch 5, 1973 o
‘ Resolutions Book 9 - Page 60

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE REFUND e
OF CERTAIN TAXES

_'E;{eference is made to the schedule of 'Taxpayers and Refunds Re-
quested! attached to-the Docket for consideration of the City Gouncil. On o f”
tiie basis of that schedule, which is incorperated herein, the fallowing

f;acts are found:
1. The City-County Tax Collector collected taxes irom the taxpayers
sget out on téle list attached to the Docket.\
2. The City-County Tax Collector has certified that those taxpayers
ri’\ade demand in writing for refund of the amounts set out on the schedule
ﬁ*ithin eight years irom the date the amounts were due to be paid.
3. The amwunts listed on the schedule were collected through clerical |
2rror or by a tax .illegally levied and assegsed, |
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESCLVED By the City Council of ‘;he Ci‘i:yé.
of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session asseﬁnbled this ré&day i

Of s 7T Ut 19797, that those taxpayers listed on the

“schedule of "Taxpayers and Refunds Requested', be refunded the amounts

therein set out and that the schedule and this resolution be spread upon the

Avproved as to form;

s Py
74?2&3;’—{,{-~'# ;7//{.,.' (’;‘W_}{Z{C//\‘/‘—\é‘f’fz {Lf— -

i
/

b

¢ City Atiorney

D
oA LGRS 5

hasn




TAXPAYERS AND REFUNDS REQUESTED

NAME AMOTUNT OF REFUND REASON
REQUESTED

Troy O. Crisp and wife,

Audrey S. $ 275.93 Illegal levy
Henry D. Eddins and wife,

Nancy J. 51,04 Illegal levy
Robert Stanley Vaughan and

wife, Gloria F. 57,92 Clerical error
American Lease Plans, Inc. 33.38 ‘ Illegal levy
McCullagh Leasing, Inc. 30.42 Clerical error
Tryon Mall Barber Silop 26.58 | Clerical error
The Falco Corp. ' 61.70 Clerical error
Banks Raleigh Cates, Jr. 25.47 Clerical error
John Francis Ivester 25.10 Illegal levy
William Roulhac Prescott .46 Clerical error

Thomas B. Crawford and wife,
Glenna G. 55,10 Clerical error

Ti‘oy O. Crisp and wife,

Audrey S. 243,38 MNlegal levy
Henry D. Eddins and wife, :
Nancy J. 50. 66 Tlegal levy
“Earl Terry James and wife,
Martha S. 47,76 Tllegal levy
Michael L.ynn Carter 12,90 Clerical error

Troy O. Crisp and wife,
Audrey S. 188.5H5 Tllegal levy

$ 1,186.35

A







BEIT RWSCLVED by the City Council of the City of Chavlotte, North Caroline

that the Pay Plan heretofore adopited by the City Council to be effective October 1,
— 19 a2 subseguently armmended, is herveby further amended as follows:
b
. . . 2 o Fpere T e ; .
- (17 The title of Class No. 338 is changed from Budget Director to Budget

and Evaluation Director, and the Pay Range assignment of Class No.
338 is changed from Pay Range 45, Steps A-F, to Pay Range 48,
Steps A-T,

;{2‘] VThe following Class Titles are added and assigned Class Numbers

and Pay Ranges with pay steps asg indicated:

Class Pay Range Pay Ranége
Class Title _ No. No. Stepsi
Budget Analyst I 333 30 AT
Budget Analyst IT 337 36 A-F
RPudget Supervisor : 339 43 A-f
i 3 - Evelvation Supervisor 389 45 A-F

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution shall be effective Januaryﬁi 24,

19733

APFROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adeptad by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, Horth .
Carcling, in regular session convened on the 5th day of March, 1%73, the reference
baving been made in Mioute Book 38, and recorded in full in Resolutions Book 9, omn
Page 61,

Ruth Armstrong, City Clerk




